TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM404829

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America		11/07/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYNERGY HEALTH, PLC
Street Address:	WINDMILL HILL BUSINESS PARK, WHITEHALL WAY
Internal Address:	GROUND FLOOR STELLA
City:	SWINDON, WILTS
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SN5 6NX
Entity Type:	Public Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2935840	ACCUSET
Registration Number:	2931476	READYCASE
Registration Number:	2280326	SRI
Registration Number:	3202812	SRI SURGICAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165665800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2165667165

Email: Art.Licygiewicz@ThompsonHine.com

Correspondent Name: Arthur P. Licygiewicz Address Line 1: 127 Public Square Address Line 2: 3900 Key Center

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arthur P. Licygiewicz
SIGNATURE:	/Arthur P. Licygiewicz/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2016

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005917 FRAME: 0383

900384157

source=RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS-BOA-SRI SURGICAL-SYNERGY HEALTH#page1.tif

source=RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS-BOA-SRI SURGICAL-SYNERGY HEALTH#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005917 FRAME: 0384

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, BANK OF AMERICA, a national banking association, having a place of business at 135 South LaSalle Street, Suite 425, Chicago, Illinois 60603, as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement, as hereinafter defined ("Secured Party"), holds a security interest in certain intellectual property assets originally assigned to SRI/SURGICAL EXPRESS, INC., a Florida corporation, and currently assigned to SYNERGY HEALTH, PLC, a United Kingdom, Public Limited Company ("Pledgor"), having a place of business at Windmill Hill Business Park, Whitehall Way, Ground Floor Stella, Swindon, Wilts, United Kingdom SN5 6NX, pursuant to a certain security agreement (the "Trademark Security Agreement") between Secured Party and Pledgor, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 8, 2008 at Reel 3831/ Frame 0848;

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, Secured Party hereby releases its security interest and all of its right, title, and interest in and to all of the trademarks and trademark registrations of Pledgor, including, without limitation, the trademarks and trademark registrations listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto. Secured Party agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken such other or further action as Pledgor may reasonably request in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks on this _____day of November, 2016.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Ву:_

Name:

John Getz

Title:

Senior Vice President

12028161.1

SCHEDULE A

Trademark and Service Mark Applications

<u>Trademarks</u>	Registration Numbers
ACCUSET	2935840
READYCASE	2931476
SRI	2280326
SRISHBGICAT	3202812